
2024-2025 University at Buffalo Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 5, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 30-7   Conf: 13-5   Home: 18-2   Away: 11-4   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
35 Watson, Chellia 37-37 1307 35.3 291-660 .441 57-172 .331 124-151 .821 37 155 192 5.2 65 0 107 86 8 37 763 20.6
11 Lewis-Williams, Kirsten 36-36 1182 32.8 169-344 .491 5-14 .357 146-182 .802 50 147 197 5.5 101 4 112 82 12 81 489 13.6
04 Cornfield, Noelani 36-29 1121 31.1 139-307 .453 11-38 .289 103-131 .786 32 114 146 4.1 109 4 212 98 3 91 392 10.9
21 Harness, Terah 37-15 803 21.7 100-250 .400 56-160 .350 14-21 .667 4 55 59 1.6 50 1 33 22 7 24 270 7.3
23 Davis, Alexis 29-20 555 19.1 68-152 .447 1-5 .200 45-60 .750 65 85 150 5.2 55 1 17 43 6 14 182 6.3
15 Seawell, Ariana 35-5 495 14.1 76-137 .555 0-1 .000 39-57 .684 57 43 100 2.9 97 3 15 46 18 22 191 5.5
30 Beaty, Jordyn 33-13 483 14.6 68-101 .673 2-2 1.000 28-44 .636 23 79 102 3.1 55 0 17 29 10 22 166 5.0
05 Gines, Sitota 37-18 701 18.9 48-124 .387 19-58 .328 23-36 .639 13 59 72 1.9 71 0 40 48 13 66 138 3.7
12 Lopez, Paula 37-12 541 14.6 35-85 .412 11-43 .256 16-25 .640 8 61 69 1.9 68 1 56 40 4 24 97 2.6
31 Hartman, Jaylin 8-0 22 2.8 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 8-12 .667 3 2 5 0.6 6 0 0 4 0 3 12 1.5
02 Daly, Mallory 22-0 162 7.4 8-18 .444 2-7 .286 9-11 .818 7 22 29 1.3 16 0 17 10 2 10 27 1.2
13 Shaffer, Makenna 14-0 53 3.8 3-15 .200 2-12 .167 0-0 .000 1 5 6 0.4 7 0 0 1 0 0 8 0.6
Total 37 7425 200.7 1007-2196 .459 166-512 .324 555-730 .760 355 917 1272 34.4 700 14 626 526 83 394 2735 73.92
Opponents 37 7425 200.7 790-2024 .390 262-924 .284 425-620 .685 401 919 1320 35.7 707 26 496 793 103 266 2267 61.27

Team Statistics UB OPP
SCORING 2735 2267
    Points Per Game 73.9 61.3
    Scoring Margin 12.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 1007-2196 790-2024
    Field Goal Pct .459 .390
3 POINT FG-ATT 166-512 262-924
    3PT FG Pct .324 .284
    3PT Made Per Game 4.5 7.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 555-730 425-620
    FT Pct .760 .685
    FT Made Per Game 15.0 11.5
REBOUNDS 1272 1320
    Rebounds Per Game 34.4 35.7
    Rebounds Margin -1.3 –
ASSISTS 626 496
    Assists Per Game 16.9 13.4
TURNOVERS 526 793
    Turnovers Per Game 14.2 21.4
    Turnovers Margin 7.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.6
STEALS 394 266
    Steals Per Game 10.6 7.2
BLOCKS 83 103
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 2.8
ATTENDANCE 37,480 17,373
    Dates/Avg Per Date 20-1,874 15-1,158
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-2,642

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Buffalo 619 637 720 749 10 2735
Opponents 527 546 588 598 8 2267

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 TROY W 80-78 1,055
11/08/24 BUFFALO ST. W 123-44 1,215
11/13/24 at UMES W 56-46 129
11/18/24 CEDARVILLE W 77-57 987
11/22/24 at Canisius W 62-50 550
11/26/24 at Niagara W 86-53 463
11/30/24 ST. BONAVENTURE W 74-46 1,091
12/04/24 BINGHAMTON W 74-51 1,005
12/14/24 STONY BROOK W 72-55 1,082
12/19/24 VERMONT W 70-68 875
12/28/24 at Le Moyne W 107-59 259

* 01/01/25 CENTRAL MICH. W 81-55 2,001
* 01/05/25 at Kent St. L 73-82 1,203
* 01/08/25 at Bowling Green W 70-60 1,690
* 01/11/25 BALL ST. L 56-78 1,242
* 01/15/25 at Eastern Mich. W 77-55 1,132
* 01/18/25 MIAMI (OH) W 59-51 1,362
* 01/22/25 OHIO W 72-55 1,047
* 01/25/25 at Akron W 80-71 432
* 01/29/25 at Western Mich. W 73-40 723
* 02/01/25 NIU W 84-58 2,055
* 02/05/25 TOLEDO L 55-58 4,906

02/08/25 at Coastal Carolina L 65-73 694
* 02/15/25 at Ohio W 79-67 886
* 02/19/25 KENT ST. W 76-70 1,436
* 02/22/25 at Miami (OH) W 68-54 1,318
* 02/26/25 at Toledo L 68-71 4,037
* 03/01/25 EASTERN MICH. W 71-54 2,386
* 03/05/25 at Ball St. L 60-72 1,755
* 03/08/25 WESTERN MICH. W 80-54 2,008

03/12/25 vs Bowling Green W 65-63 2,487
03/14/25 vs Toledo L 49-56 2,797
03/23/25 MASSACHUSETTS W 84-82 947
03/27/25 at Southern Ind. W 76-64 2,102
03/30/25 RUTGERS W 71-64 2,042
04/02/25 CLEVELAND ST. W 74-69 3,088
04/05/25 TROY W 88-84 5,650

* = Conference game



2024-2025 University at Buffalo Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 5, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-5   Home: 7-2   Away: 6-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
35 Watson, Chellia 18-18 662 36.8 139-314 .443 27-84 .321 68-77 .883 14 83 97 5.4 29 0 52 40 6 17 373 20.7
11 Lewis-Williams, Kirsten 17-17 572 33.6 91-166 .548 2-4 .500 62-79 .785 25 66 91 5.4 54 3 56 46 4 37 246 14.5
04 Cornfield, Noelani 18-13 562 31.2 76-169 .450 6-18 .333 51-68 .750 11 59 70 3.9 54 2 106 51 1 42 209 11.6
05 Gines, Sitota 18-14 417 23.2 34-74 .459 14-35 .400 14-20 .700 4 36 40 2.2 47 0 28 27 7 44 96 5.3
30 Beaty, Jordyn 18-7 290 16.1 39-58 .672 1-1 1.000 16-22 .727 18 54 72 4.0 32 0 12 15 6 11 95 5.3
21 Harness, Terah 18-4 354 19.7 32-96 .333 19-65 .292 0-0 .000 1 20 21 1.2 27 1 11 10 4 8 83 4.6
15 Seawell, Ariana 16-3 220 13.8 28-51 .549 0-1 .000 15-24 .625 18 21 39 2.4 47 3 4 21 5 8 71 4.4
23 Davis, Alexis 15-9 227 15.1 21-54 .389 0-3 .000 15-19 .789 20 28 48 3.2 31 0 3 20 2 3 57 3.8
12 Lopez, Paula 18-5 219 12.2 12-29 .414 5-18 .278 8-15 .533 3 20 23 1.3 25 0 18 16 1 11 37 2.1
02 Daly, Mallory 11-0 54 4.9 4-6 .667 1-3 .333 5-6 .833 1 10 11 1.0 6 0 2 4 0 1 14 1.3
31 Hartman, Jaylin 3-0 4 1.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.3
13 Shaffer, Makenna 7-0 19 2.7 0-4 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 476-1021 .466 75-235 .319 255-332 .768 137 440 577 32.1 352 9 292 257 36 182 1282 71.22
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 377-958 .394 136-470 .289 215-306 .703 175 446 621 34.5 333 9 251 372 52 135 1105 61.39

Team Statistics UB OPP
SCORING 1282 1105
    Points Per Game 71.2 61.4
    Scoring Margin 9.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 476-1021 377-958
    Field Goal Pct .466 .394
3 POINT FG-ATT 75-235 136-470
    3PT FG Pct .319 .289
    3PT Made Per Game 4.2 7.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 255-332 215-306
    FT Pct .768 .703
    FT Made Per Game 14.2 11.9
REBOUNDS 577 621
    Rebounds Per Game 32.1 34.5
    Rebounds Margin -2.4 –
ASSISTS 292 251
    Assists Per Game 16.2 13.9
TURNOVERS 257 372
    Turnovers Per Game 14.3 20.7
    Turnovers Margin 6.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.7
STEALS 182 135
    Steals Per Game 10.1 7.5
BLOCKS 36 52
    Blocks Per Game 2.0 2.9
ATTENDANCE 18,443 13,176
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-2,049 9-1,464
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Buffalo 286 312 344 340 1282
Opponents 288 262 277 278 1105

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/01/25 CENTRAL MICH. W 81-55 2001
01/05/25 at  Kent St. L 73-82 1203
01/08/25 at  Bowling Green W 70-60 1690
01/11/25 BALL ST. L 56-78 1242
01/15/25 at  Eastern Mich. W 77-55 1132
01/18/25 MIAMI (OH) W 59-51 1362
01/22/25 OHIO W 72-55 1047
01/25/25 at  Akron W 80-71 432
01/29/25 at  Western Mich. W 73-40 723
02/01/25 NIU W 84-58 2055
02/05/25 TOLEDO L 55-58 4906
02/15/25 at  Ohio W 79-67 886
02/19/25 KENT ST. W 76-70 1436
02/22/25 at  Miami (OH) W 68-54 1318
02/26/25 at  Toledo L 68-71 4037
03/01/25 EASTERN MICH. W 71-54 2386
03/05/25 at  Ball St. L 60-72 1755
03/08/25 WESTERN MICH. W 80-54 2008


